	加热形式
	燃气热水器
	电热水器
	太阳能热水器
	空气能热水器

	燃烧种类


	液化气
	电
	电+空气
	电+空气

	污染情况
	中
	无
	无
	无

	危险性
	非常危险
	有
	无
	无

	燃值
	10200Kcal/kg
	860Kcal/kwh
	860Kcal/kwh
	860Kcal/kwh

	效率
	85%
	95%
	300%
	400%

	燃烧价
	7.0元/kg
	0.80/kwh
	0.80/kwh
	0.80/kwh

	100L水需用燃料
	0.519kg
	5.5/kwh
	1.7kwh
	1.3kwh

	100L水需用费用
	3.63元
	4.4元
	1.4元
	1.04元

	年燃烧费用
	1326元
	1606元
	511元
	379.6元

	设备寿命
	5—8年
	8—10年
	8—10年
	10年以上

	5年费用
	6630元
	8030元
	2555元
	1898元

	10年费用
	13260元
	16060元
	5110元
	3796元


